

# **TENDER REGISTER**

#### 1. Tender Details

Tender Number:	RFT 05/2024
Tender Title:	Electrical Services – Reactive, Schedule and Minor Works
Brief description of goods or services required:	Maintenance and Minor Electrical Services
Advertisement Details:	Wednesday, 3 July 2024 The West Australian or (WALGA Procurement Portal)
Tender Closing Date and Time:	11:00am Tuesday, 23 July 2024 (AWST)
Tender Opening Date and Time:	8:40am Wednesday, 24 July 2024 (AWST)

### 2. Tenders Received

Tenderers		
1	The trustee for The Skenpost Trust t/a Australian HVAC Services Pty Ltd	
2	Citybling Pty Ltd As Trustee For The Mihevc Family Trust & The Fauntleroy Family Trust t/a Boyan Electrical	
3	Eamco Pty Ltd t/a EOS Electrical	
4	Burgess Enterprises Australia Pty Ltd t/a Kalamunda Electrics	
5	Lece Pty Ltd	
6	MMJ Electrical Pty Ltd t/a MMJ Electrical	
7	Northlake Electrical Pty Ltd	
8	On Tap Services Pty Ltd t/a On Tap Services Plumbing and Electrical	
9	Lebonn Pty Ltd t/a Paramount Electrical Services	
10	Platinum Electricians Pty Ltd	
11	C&M Electrical Pty Ltd ATF C&M Electrical Unit Trust t/as All Hours Electrical WA	

# 3. Town Employees Present at Tender Opening

Name	Position
Mandy Godfrey	Procurement Officer
Lisa Coughlan	Records Officer

### 4. Tender Award

Tender Awarded by:	Council
Council Meeting Date:	24 September 2024
Council Minute Number:	Item 12.6
Name of Successful Tenderer:	MMJ Electrical Pty Ltd t/a MMJ Electrical
Consideration Accepted:	As per Schedule of Rates



### **TENDER REGISTER**

#### **Copy of Advertisement:**



## Bassendean

REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 05/2024

ELECTRICAL SERVICES -REACTIVE, SCHEDULED AND MINOR WORKS

Contact Person: Dale Ballantyne procurement@bassendean .wa.gov.au

Tenders close: 11.00 a.m. Tuesday, 23 July 2024 WST.

The Tender documents can be obtained by registering with https://www.tenderlink.com/bassendean/

Tender lodgement: Electronically via https://www.tenderlink .com/bassendean/ prior to its closing.

Facsimile, paper copy, postal or email submissions will not be accepted.

Canvassing of Elected members will disqualify respondents from further consideration.

Cameron Woods CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

RFT 05 2024 APPENDIX A SPECIFICATIONS.pdf